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Bet Type Availability Subject To Individual Operators

Race 1 Happy Valley 1 1/8 m
5:40am ET 4:40am CT 2:40am PT

W, P, Ex, Qu, Tri, Trio, DD, Omni
MURRAY HANDICAP (Turf) RST40-0  $112K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 0x000 Magic Cosmos (AUS) 7 Richard Kingscote 99/1
2 05528 Perfect Pairing (AUS) 9 Dylan McMonagle 13/2
3 42223 Storm Runner (NZ) 5 Zac Purton 1/1
4 00090 Carryon Smiling (NZ) 6 Harry Bentley 33/1
5 70430 Super Sicario (NZ) 12 E Wong (a) 12/1
6 50048 Romantic Fantasy (IRE) 11 Alexis Badel 20/1
7 94854 Beauty Missile (AUS) 10 Hugh Bowman 9/2
8 98300 Perpetual Power (GB) 2 James Orman 99/1
9 36547 Wah May Wai Wai (IRE) 3 Keith Yeung 15/1

10 x5546 Gold Tack (NZ) 4 Karis Teetan 20/1
11 00670 Cosmo Light (AUS) 8 Dylan Mo (a) 99/1
12 66504 Leather Master (NZ) 1 Vincent Ho 15/2

Selections: 3 - 5 - 9 - 7

Race 2 Happy Valley 6 f
6:10am ET 5:10am CT 3:10am PT

W, P, Ex, Qu, Tri, Trio, DD, Double Trio, Omni
JACKSON HANDICAP (Turf) RST60-40  $150K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 1x80x Lucky Twenty (AUS) 5 E Wong (a) 10/1
2 00x08 Marvel And Gold (NZ) 6 Brenton Avdulla 50/1
3 50153 Run Run Smart (IRE) 1 Zac Purton 2/1
4 Celestial Strider (AUS) 7 Keith Yeung 20/1
5 00x69 Big Return (AUS) 12 James Orman 20/1
6 00732 Loving Vibes (AUS) 2 Jerry Chau (a) 2/1
7 90x15 Lakeshore Hero (NZ) 11 Alexis Badel 15/1
8 000 Master Resolute (AUS) 9 Richard Kingscote 99/1
9 59701 Amazing Kid (AUS) 4 Andrea Atzeni 9/2

10 x5007 Vigor Elleegant (AUS) 10 Matthew Chadwick 15/1
11 x5980 Gameplayer Elite (BRZ) 3 Harry Bentley 15/1
12 86097 Speedy Trident (AUS) 8 Angus Chung (a) 40/1

Selections: 3 - 6 - 11 - 5

Race 3 Happy Valley 1 m
6:40am ET 5:40am CT 3:40am PT

W, P, Ex, Qu, Tri, Trio, DD, PK3, Omni
CLUB HANDICAP (Turf) RST60-40  $150K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 x0173 Fortunate Son (NZ) 11 Vincent Ho 4/1
2 x8579 The Azure (NZ) 5 Derek Leung 21/1
3 x2536 Aeroinvincible (NZ) 10 Maxime Guyon 5/1
4 70359 Prestige Ricky (GB) 9 Hugh Bowman 11/2
5 0x900 Wave Garden (NZ) 8 Richard Kingscote 52/1
6 20x80 Ka Ying Glory (NZ) 12 Karis Teetan 21/1
7 0x078 Matsu Victor (NZ) 1 Keith Yeung 21/1
8 01707 Celtic Times (IRE) 3 Jerry Chau (a) 41/1
9 7x00 Zhou Gongjin (AUS) 6 Angus Chung (a) 99/1

10 x0804 Golden Brilliant (NZ) 2 Alexis Badel 10/1
11 50x86 Iconical (AUS) 7 Andrea Atzeni 11/1
12 02362 Ace War (IRE) 4 Zac Purton 9/5

Selections: 12 - 4 - 6 - 3

Race 4 Happy Valley 6 f
7:10am ET 6:10am CT 4:10am PT
W, P, Ex, Qu, Tri, Trio, DD, Double Trio, PK6, Omni
JACKSON HANDICAP (Turf) RST60-40  $150K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 x4946 Fatal Blow (AUS) 10 Luke Ferraris 13/2
2 x0203 Fortune Whiskey (NZ) 7 Matthew Poon 12/1
3 574x0 Great State (GB) 11 Keith Yeung 15/1
4 85966 Superb Boy (AUS) 2 Maxime Guyon 5/2
5 8x0x0 Fortune Supernova (AUS) 9 Richard Kingscote 99/1
6 06674 Mega Bonus (AUS) 3 Derek Leung 5/1
7 x4003 Ace Power (AUS) 6 Zac Purton 5/1
8 349 Cap Liner (AUS) 8 Lyle Hewitson 20/1
9 x4x66 Ka Ying Resilience (AUS) 12 Karis Teetan 15/1

10 x0048 Crystal Powerful (AUS) 1 Andrea Atzeni 20/1
11 03489 Jolly Companion (AUS) 5 Vincent Ho 11/1
12 8x636 Savvy Twinkle (AUS) 4 Alexis Badel 16/1

Selections: 1 - 8 - 9 - 2

Race 5 Happy Valley 1 m
7:40am ET 6:40am CT 4:40am PT

W, P, Ex, Qu, Tri, Trio, DD, Triple Trio, Omni
THE HONG KONG CLUB CHALLENGE CUP (HANDICAP) (Turf) RST60-40  $150K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 x9061 California Moxie (IRE) 8 Hugh Bowman 3/1
2 00726 Nearly Fine (AUS) 12 E Wong (a) 13/2
3 06994 Fighting Machine (NZ) 7 Maxime Guyon 11/1
4 0 General Redwood (NZ) 11 Angus Chung (a) 71/1
5 14297 Bull Attitude (AUS) 6 Zac Purton 15/1
6 58249 Can't Go Wong (NZ) 2 Derek Leung 25/1
7 63430 Take Action (NZ) 5 Brenton Avdulla 25/1
8 0x969 Up With Charm (NZ) 9 Vincent Ho 33/1
9 80303 Superb Guy (AUS) 1 James Orman 14/1

10 6x284 Quick Contribution (NZ) 3 Andrea Atzeni 3/1
11 6x828 Stormi (IRE) 10 Jerry Chau (a) 11/2
12 7x048 Vivacious Win (AUS) 4 Karis Teetan 10/1

Selections: 10 - 11 - 3 - 1

Race 6 Happy Valley 6 f
8:10am ET 7:10am CT 5:10am PT

W, P, Ex, Qu, Tri, Trio, DD, Double Trio, Omni
JACKSON HANDICAP (Turf) RST60-40  $150K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 08044 Superb King (AUS) 8 Hugh Bowman 11/1
2 321x2 Flying Wrote (NZ) 4 Jerry Chau (a) 2/1
3 x0006 Tactical Command (NZ) 2 Andrea Atzeni 12/1
4 80736 Victor The Rapid (IRE) 7 Maxime Guyon 15/1
5 9x445 Voyage Boss (NZ) 9 Zac Purton 14/1
6 2x8x0 Honest Witness (AUS) 11 Luke Ferraris 12/1
7 389x0 Smart Fighter (NZ) 3 Dylan McMonagle 41/1
8 x3852 Straight To Glory (AUS) 1 Derek Leung 3/1
9 x55x4 Peridot (NZ) 6 Brenton Avdulla 11/1

10 x0656 Legendary Impact (NZ) 10 Vincent Ho 9/1
11 9865x Country Dancer (AUS) 12 Alexis Badel 20/1
12 50000 Fortune Warrior (NZ) 5 Richard Kingscote 51/1

Selections: 5 - 8 - 2 - 4

Race 7 Happy Valley 5 f
8:45am ET 7:45am CT 5:45am PT

W, P, Ex, Qu, Tri, Trio, DD, PK3, Omni
CHATER HANDICAP (Turf) RST85-60  $239K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 91900 Harmony N Blessed (AUS) 10 Derek Leung 50/1
2 5x504 Horsepower (AUS) 6 Zac Purton 9/2
3 x8009 Red Elegance (AUS) 8 Hugh Bowman 20/1
4 x9600 Whizz Kid (AUS) 12 Harry Bentley 33/1
5 lx255 Eternal Fortune (GB) 3 E Wong (a) 7/2
6 18003 Metro Power (AUS) 9 Lyle Hewitson 10/1
7 74388 Wonderstar (AUS) 4 Maxime Guyon 11/1
8 x6010 Blue Illusion (AUS) 5 Richard Kingscote 25/1
9 3x526 Love Together (AUS) 2 Vincent Ho 3/1

10 30206 Bundle Of Charm (AUS) 7 Andrea Atzeni 15/1
11 38x1x Fiery Steed (AUS) 1 Karis Teetan 13/2
12 4x Invincible Starr (AUS) 11 Matthew Poon 20/1

Selections: 9 - 10 - 5 - 7

Race 8 Happy Valley 6 f
9:15am ET 8:15am CT 6:15am PT

W, P, Ex, Qu, Tri, Trio, DD, Double Trio, Omni
CONNAUGHT HANDICAP (Turf) RST80-60  $239K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 07241 Triumphant More (AUS) 11 Jerry Chau (a) 11/2
2 x0625 Spicy Gold (AUS) 6 Alexis Badel 4/1
3 4x68x Wings Of War (IRE) 8 Hugh Bowman 9/1
4 87940 Storming Dragon (AUS) 10 Dylan McMonagle 12/1
5 86x1x Leaping Star (IRE) 9 Harry Bentley 18/1
6 x3178 Charming Babe (AUS) 7 Karis Teetan 11/1
7 1x0x0 Prestige Superior (AUS) 3 Keith Yeung 99/1
8 3x1x0 Forza Leader (AUS) 12 Richard Kingscote 71/1
9 x0649 Refusetobeenglish (NZ) 1 Andrea Atzeni 14/1

10 56x14 Perfect General (AUS) 2 Vincent Ho 2/1
11 66309 Spirit Of Peace (AUS) 4 Matthew Chadwick 15/1
12 221x8 My Day My Way (AUS) 5 Matthew Poon 11/1

Selections: 10 - 2 - 6 - 9

Race 9 Happy Valley 1 m
9:50am ET 8:50am CT 6:50am PT

W, P, Ex, Qu, Tri, Trio, Omni
DES VOEUX HANDICAP (Turf) RST80-60  $263K

prg LRuns Horse Name BP Jockey Morn Line

1 23581 A Americ Te Specso (NZ) 12 Andrea Atzeni 4/1
2 1x019 Loch Tay (GB) 5 Richard Kingscote 20/1
3 x1322 King Lotus (AUS) 6 Lyle Hewitson 4/1
4 x7004 Young Achiever (FR) 9 Harry Bentley 25/1
5 36836 Another Zonda (AUS) 10 James Orman 20/1
6 1x670 Lo Pan Spirit (NZ) 11 Derek Leung 99/1
7 45x11 Corleone (AUS) 4 Maxime Guyon 6/5
8 0x0x1 Fivefortwo (GB) 7 Vincent Ho 11/1
9 x4500 Romantic Laos (NZ) 1 Brenton Avdulla 70/1

10 61157 Fantastic Fun (AUS) 3 Karis Teetan 25/1
11 x1469 Solid Win (AUS) 2 Matthew Poon 20/1
12 54817 Beauty Glory (GB) 8 Angus Chung (a) 15/1

Selections: 7 - 8 - 10 - 5


